OP \$40.00 87029247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM550648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James Richardson		11/22/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynasty Spirits Inc	
Street Address:	10440 N. Central Expressway, Suite 80	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75231	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87029247	OAK CLIFF CELLARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8055391701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8055391700
Email: kc@winelaw.net
Correspondent Name: K. Christopher Branch
Address Line 1: 860 Osos St. #10

Address Line 4: San Luis Obispo, CALIFORNIA 93401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K.CHRISTOPHER BRANCH	
SIGNATURE:	/K.CHRISTOPHER BRANCH/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=scanned assignment 87029247#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006810 FRAME: 0679

900524520

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made the 15th day of October 2019, by

<u>James A. Richardson,</u> a United States citizen, whose address is 860 Osos St. #10, San Luis Obispo, California 93401 ("Assignor"), and

> <u>Dynasty Spirits, Inc.</u>, a Texas corporation, doing business at 10440 N. Central Expressway, Suite 800, Dallas, Texas 75231 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Registered Trademark"):

MARK: OAK CLIFF CELLARS

USPTO SERIAL NO. 87029247

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all rights of Assignor in the Registered Trademark, including all property, right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the goodwill associated therewith; WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Registered Trademark; NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS: For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee all Assignor's rights in the Registered Trademark, including all property, right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, and the registrations described herein, the common law rights therein, the goodwill associated with the business in which the Trademark is used, and the right to recover for third parties' past infringements thereof; and to collect any INVALTABLES AND TRADE ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT ON the date and year

first written above.

James A. Richardson Assignor

10/22/2019

Date: 10-22-2019

JACQUELINE P. WEST
Notary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 07-27-2020
Notary ID 12046458

TRADEMARK REEL: 006810 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 11/22/2019